503084256 12/03/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3130861 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VARINDER AHUJA	07/10/2014
TEJAS GUNJIKAR	07/10/2014
BALACHENDAR GUNDU	07/10/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERRING B.V.
Street Address:	POLARIS AVENUE 144
City:	HOOFDDORP
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2132 JX

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14343285

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lisa.tkach@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: **FINNEGAN** 

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10192.0058-00 NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA TKACH **SIGNATURE:** /Lisa Tkach/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed US Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 034360 FRAME: 0838** 503084256

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention entitled:

A FAST DISSOLVING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION
for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on March 6, 2014 (Application No. 14/343,285); and
WHEREAS, Ferring B.V. a corporation of Netherlands
whose post office address is Polaris Avenue 144, Hoofddorp, NL-2132 JX, Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Varnder Ahuja	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 10-July-2014
ADDRESS 603, Magnum-A, Vasant Marval, On Western Express Hwy	r., Borivali (E), Maharashtra 400 066, India	CITIZENSHIP India
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Tejas Gunjikar	ASSIGNOPIS SIGNATURE	DATE 10-July-2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
Flet No. 14, Gurukripa Society, Tagore Nagar, Nashik-Pune Hwy., Maharashtra 422 006, India		india
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	assignor's signature	DATE
Balachendar Gundu	G. Bolacherdor	10-July-2014
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
D. No. 3-80, Voora Vari Street, Vuyyuru, Krishna District 521 165, India		India

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/03/2014